3/13/13
Motel Re-housing Staff 
Contact List

A. Department of Housing and Community Development - Alvina Brevard, DHCD, alvina.brevard@state.ma.us; 552-5481; and Twjana Williams, twjana.williams@state.ma.us; Juanita Diaz, Juanita.diaz@state.ma.us (assigned to motel families)
B. Motel Re-housing Team Leaders and Motel Assignments

· HAPHousing –; Chicopee Econo Lodge, and Chicopee Quality Inn. Contact: Betty Miller (bmiller@haphousing.org or 233-1747.

· NEFWC – Holyoke Days Inn, Holyoke Hotel, Holyoke VOC Inn, and Chicopee Days Inn. Contact: Harry Duchesne (hduchesne@partnersforcommunity.org or 536-5403 x204)

· CHD – Springfield Howard Johnson, Contact : Maria Vogel (mvogel@chd.org) 

C. FOR Families Staff

Faith Lafayette
(413) 237-2443
Faith.Lafayette@state.ma.us

Supervisor

Neil Broome

(413) 478-0313
Neil.Broome@state.ma.us

Days Inn/Chicopee 

Mia Dixon

(413) 209-7264
Mia.Dixon@state.ma.us

Days Inn/Holyoke; Howard Johnson’s/Springfield; Days Inn/Greenfield                 

Ashley McGurn
(413) 824-4202
Ashley.McGurn@state.ma.us

Quality Inn/West Springfield; EconoLodge/Chicopee
Evelyn Montanez
(413) 478-1729
Evelyn.Montanez@state.ma.us
Holyoke Hotel/Holyoke
Sherondia McKenzie-Elliott (413) 281-4218 sherondia.mckenzie-elliott@state.ma.us          Holyoke Hotel
